

The Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Baltimore Region

## TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

September 16, 2019 9:30 A.M.

## \*\*\*MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY\*\*\*

Point Breeze Training Center 2310 Broening Highway, Baltimore, MD

## **AGENDA**

- 1. **WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS** (5 min.)
- 2. REVIEW OF MINUTES FROM JUNE 10, 2019, MEETING (5 min.)
- PRESENTATION OF MDOT SHA TRANSPORTATIONS SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT &
   OPERATIONS (TSMO) STRATEGIC PLAN (30 min.)
  Subrat Mahapatra, MDOT/SHA, will present the MDOT SHA TSMO Strategic Plan.
- 4. PLANNING FOR EVACUATION WORKSHOPS (20 min.)
- 5. UPDATES ON RELATED WORK (20 min.)
  - T&PW Projects
    - FY20 UASI project
    - o Changing Climate Toolbox for Baltimore Region Operating Agencies
  - Disaster Debris Planning Task Force
  - UAWG and Emergency Management Committee
- **6. OTHER BUSINESS** (10 min.)
  - Information Exchange Forum
    - o possible topic: road closure coordination
  - Cybersecurity
  - Upcoming events
  - Future T&PW Projects / Presentations of interest

2019 Meetings - December 9

For upcoming meetings and directions to BMC, visit www.baltometro.org.

Cancellation Procedure – In the event that Baltimore County schools are closed system-wide, all meetings (a.m. and p.m.) of the Baltimore Regional Transportation Board and its subcommittees will be canceled for that day. If the school system closes during the day, any meetings scheduled for the remainder of the day or evening are canceled. Delays in the opening of the school system do not impact any committee or their scheduled time.

The Baltimore Regional Transportation Board operates its programs and services without regard to race, color, or national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and other applicable laws. Appropriate services can be provided to qualified individuals with disabilities or those in need of language assistance who submit a request at least seven days prior to a meeting. Call 410-732-0500.